

Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

.....

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H120000596093)))



11120000596093ABC%

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD hutton on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Division of Corporations

To:

Enom:

Fax Number : (850) 617-6383 Account Name : GREENBERG, TRAURIG, HOFFMAN, FC Account Number : 076077001461 Phone : (305)789-5357 Fax Number : (305)961-5357

透え

1

巖

ç,

Ţ

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for Equinor----annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please, **

		푝	mail Address:			<u> </u>	·	
RECEIVED	即他奉	E. FLORIDA	PL.	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. Innovations, LLC				
$\sum_{i,j}$	5	ARY	Certif	icate of Status		0	T. CLINE	
	<u>u</u> r		Certif	ied Copy		0	MAR - 8 2012	
	2	LAH	Page	Count		02	1	
	- č	IALI	Estin	ated Charge	\$12	5.00		
							EXAMINER	
			······	- <u> </u>	•	<u> </u>		
		Electi	ronic Filing Men	u Corporate I	iling Menu		Help	

4 × × ×					4.
To: Florida Dept of State	Page 2 of 5	3/7/2012 3:56:20 PM EST	. ^	13059615343	From: Mirna Hormechea

1/001 850-617-6381 3/7/2012 8:51:30 AM PAGE Fax Server



March 7, 2012

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE GREENBERG, TRAURIG, HOFFMAN, ET AL

SUBJECT: INNOVATIONS, LLC REF: W12000012988

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the ω document has not been filed. Please make the following correction and S. refax the complete document, including the electronic filing coverysheet; #

~~<u>;</u> }

20 The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same L as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity? Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007; to Section 608,406, Fioria Statutes, was amended stated in the state of a limited liability company to be distinguishable; from the section of Compositions of the section of the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, စ္ဆာ except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership 25 Z registrations. 15 ⊐ന - ا

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.", or the designation "LLC". The word "Limited" may be abbreviated as "Ltd." andthe word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: "Limited Company", "L.C.", and "LC".

The document number of the name conflict is L04000048234.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: H12000059609 Letter Number: 012A00008650 P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassec, Florida 32314

3/7/2012 3:56:20 PM EST

13059615343 From: Mirna Hormechea

~

涩

<u>ç</u>9

E

5...

Öm

(((H12000059609 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

STAR INNOVATIONS, LLC (A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is STAR INNOVATIONS, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing address and struct address of the principal office of the Company is 515 East Park Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

ARTICLE III MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by its manager as set forth in the Company's Operating: Agreement, and it is therefore a manager-managed Company. The initial Manager is Maria del' Rosario Arijón

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the Limited Liability Company's initial registered agent are NRAI Services, Inc., 515 East Park Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

Dated: March 6, 2012

Rema Chen

Mirna Hormechea Authorized Person

(((H120000596093)))

3/7/2012 3:56:20 PM EST

್ಷಾ

(((1112000059609.3)))

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned submits the following statement in accepting the designation as registered agent of STAR INNOVATIONS, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company (the "Company"), in the Company's Articles of Organization:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company at the registered office designated in the Company's Articles of Organization, the undersigned accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this 6^{th} day of March, 2012.

NRAI Services, Inc.

Naino: Seren Title: Asst. S.

(((H12000059609 3)))